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A failure to file a timely written response to the show cause
order will constitute an admission of the facts herein alleged and
a waiver of the right to a hearing. In the event Linadale fails to
file a timely response to the show cause order, the penalty 1is
deemed assessed pursuant to Rule 25-30.110, Florida Administrative
Code, with no further action required by the Commission.

We direct the collection of penalties to the Comptroller’s
office for further collection efforts if Linadale feils to respond
to reasonable collection efforts by our staff. Reasonable
collection efforts shall consist of two certified letters
requesting payment. The referral to the Comptroller’s office would
be based on che conclusion that further collection efforts by our
staff would not be cost effective. After referral to the
Comptroller’s office, th:> docket shall be closed.

Based on the foregoing, it is therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Linadale
Water Company is ordered to show cause within 20 days why it should
not remit a penalty in the amount of 5780 for violation of Rule 25-
30.110, Florida Administrative Code, by failing to timely file its
1996 annual report. It is further

ORDERED that Linadale Water Company shall immediately file its
1996 annual report and is hereby put on notice that further
violations of Rule 25-30.110, Florida Administrative Code, will
result in further action by the Commission. It is further

ORDERED that any response to the order to show cause filed by
Linadale Water Company shall contain specific allegations of fact
and law. It is further

CRDERED that any response to the order to show cause shall be
filed with the Director of the Division of Records and Reporting
within 20 days of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that upon receipt of Linadale Water Company'’'s response
to the Order to show cause, and upon its request for a hearing,
further proceedings will be scheduled by the Commission, at which
time Linadale Water Company will have the opportunity to contest
the allegations in the body of this Order. 1: is further
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ORDERED that if Linadale Water Company fails to file a timely
response to the order to show cause, such failure shall constitute
an admission of the facts alleged in the body of this Order and a
waiver of any right to a hearing. It is further

ORDERED that if reasonable collection efforts are
unsuccessful, the collection of penalties and interest shall be
forwarded to the Comptroller’s office and the docket shall be
closed. It is further

ORDERED that if Linadale Water Company responds to the show
cause order by remitting the penalty, this docket shall be closed
administratively. It is further

ORDERED that any payment of penalties shall be forwarded to
the Comptroller’s nffice for deposit in tue State General Revenue
Fund.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this
2th day of Japuary, 1998.

/g/ Blanca S, Bavéd
BLANCA S. BAYO, Director
Division of Records and Reporting

This is a facsimile copy. A signed
copy of the order may be obtained by
calling 1-850-413-6770.
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The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section
120.569(1}, Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that
15 available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief
sought.

Mediation may be available on a case-by-case basis. If
mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially
interested person’s right to a hearing.

This order 1is preliminary, procedural or intermediate in
nature. Any person whose substantial interests are affected by the
action proposed by this order may file a petition for a formal
proceeding, as previded by Rule 25-22.037{(1), Florida
Administrative Code, in the form provided by Rule 25-22.036(7) (a)
and (f), Florida Administrative ZTode. This petition must be
received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, by the

close of business on Japuary 25, 1998.

Failure to respond within the time set forth above shall
constitute an admission of all facts and a waiver of the right to
a hearing pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(3), Florida Administrative
Code, and a default pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(4), Florida
Administrative Code. Such default shall be effective on the day
subsequent to the above date.

1f an adversely affected person fails to respond to this order
within the time prescribed above, that party may request judicial
review by the Florida Supreme Ccurt in the case of any electric,
gas or telephone utility or by the First District Court of Appeal
in the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of
appeal with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, and
filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty
{36G) days of the effective date of this order, pursuant to Rule
9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.






